

**DUCON INFRA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**

CIN: L72900MH2009PLC191412  
 Ducon House, Plot No. A/4, Road No. 1, MIDC, Wagale Industrial Estate, Thane-400604, Tel: 022-41122115,  
 E-mail: cs@duconinfra.co.in, Website: www.duconinfra.co.in

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023**

(Rs in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended 30th September, 2023		Quarter ended 30th June, 2023		Quarter ended 30th September, 2022		Quarter ended 30th September, 2023		Quarter ended 30th June, 2023		Quarter ended 30th September, 2022	
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	7,879.31	6,557.01	7,739.59	14,436.32	14,174.16	31,242.75	10,900.88	9,110.40	9,952.28	20,011.28	18,099.71	39,613.58
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	98.11	70.21	107.23	168.33	209.98	531.02	117.24	85.53	116.08	202.77	225.68	564.50
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	98.11	70.21	107.23	168.33	209.98	531.02	117.24	85.53	116.08	202.77	225.68	564.50
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	66.87	50.68	77.36	117.55	154.42	387.99	79.83	60.79	79.25	140.62	160.84	409.85
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	66.87	50.68	77.36	117.55	154.42	387.99	79.83	60.79	79.25	140.62	160.84	409.85
6.	Equity Share Capital	2,599.40	2,599.40	2,599.40	2,599.40	2,599.40	2,599.40	2,599.40	2,599.40	2,599.40	2,599.40	2,599.40	2,599.40
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						9255.561061						9637.833223
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
1.	Basic:	0.03	0.02	0.03	0.05	0.06	0.15	0.03	0.02	0.03	0.05	0.06	0.16
2.	Diluted:	0.03	0.02	0.03	0.05	0.06	0.15	0.03	0.02	0.03	0.05	0.06	0.16

Note: The Audit committee has reviewed the above financial results and Board of Directors have approved the above results at its respective meetings held on 10th November, 2023. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges on 10th November, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half ended on 30th September, 2023 are available on the Company's website www.duconinfra.co.in and on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For Ducon Infratechnologies Ltd.  
 for and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
 Arun Govil  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 01914619  
 Sd/-  
 Harish Shetty  
 Executive Director & CFO  
 DIN: 07144684

Date: 10th November, 2023

Place: Thane

**OVOBEL FOODS LIMITED**

Registered Office : Ground Floor, No.46 Old No.32/1, 3rd Cross, Aga Abbas Ali Road, Ulsoor, Bangalore- 560042.  
 Tel: 080-25594145/25594147, Fax 080-25594147, E Mail Id: info@ovobelfoods.com Website: www.ovobelfoods.com  
 CIN : L85110KA1993PLC013875

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023**

(Rs in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	
1)	Total income from operations	4,587.97	4,907.93	5,987.46	9,495.90	10,850.81	22,134.15
2)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,165.36	1,406.01	1,379.13	2,571.37	1,872.05	5,259.58
3)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,165.36	1,406.01	1,379.13	2,571.37	1,872.05	5,259.58
4)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	868.15	1,058.09	1,109.63	1,926.24	1,462.24	3,882.27
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	868.35	1,058.23	1,109.56	1,926.58	1,462.39	3,890.76
6.	Equity Share Capital	950.08	950.08	950.08	950.08	950.08	950.08
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	4,941.00
8.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs 10/- each (not annualised))						
(a)	Basic (in Rs)	9.14	11.14	11.68	20.27	15.39	40.86
(b)	Diluted (in Rs)	9.14	11.14	11.68	20.27	15.39	40.86

Notes:  
 1 The above financial results of Ovobel Foods Limited ('the Company') have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10th November 2023.  
 2 This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Statements) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable, except for the gratuity and leave encashment which is provided on estimate basis.  
 3 The Management reviews the operations of the Company as a Food Industry, which is considered to be the only reportable segment by the management. Hence, there are no additional disclosures to be provided under Ind AS 108 'Operating Segments'.  
 4 Gratuity and Leave encashment has been provided on estimated basis and not as per actuarial valuation for the Quarter.  
 5 The management is of the opinion that all the debtors are being getting realised within 180 days, hence no provision for expected credit loss is required to be made in the books.

Place: Bangalore

Date : 10th November, 2023

Sd/-  
 Prakriti Sarvodya  
 (Company Secretary)  
 (ACS :21962)

**Reliance Communications Limited**

Website: www.rcom.co.in

Registered Office: H Block, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Dhirubhai Ambani Knowledge City, Navi Mumbai - 400 710  
 CIN: L45309MH2004PLC147531

**I. Extract from the Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.**

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ in crore)					
		Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
		30/09/2023	30/06/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2023	30/09/2022	31/03/2023
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	137	112	131	249	260	505
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/ or Extra Ordinary Items)	(25)	(23)	(66)	(48)	(134)	(174)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extra Ordinary Items)	(3)	(19)	(66)	(22)	(134)	(280)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extra Ordinary Items)	(9)	(19)	(66)	(28)	(134)	(277)
5	Profit / (Loss) after Tax from Discontinued Operations	(1,051)	(1,946)	(1,773)	(2,997)	(3,468)	(14,507)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,085)	(1,966)	(1,682)	(3,051)	(3,492)	(14,603)
7	Equity Share Capital (Equity Share of Rs. 5 each)	1,383	1,383	1,383	1,383	1,383	1,383
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (Basic and Diluted) - Rs. (Before exceptional Items)						
(a)	Continuing Operations	(0.11)	(0.08)	(0.24)	(0.20)	(0.49)	(0.62)
(b)	Discontinued Operations	(0.87)	(0.84)	(0.85)	(1.71)	(1.61)	(2.07)
(c)	Continuing and Discontinued Operations	(0.98)	(0.92)	(1.09)	(1.91)	(2.10)	(2.69)
	(After exceptional Items)						
(a)	Continuing Operations	(0.03)	(0.07)	(0.24)	(0.10)	(0.49)	(1.01)
(b)	Discontinued Operations	(3.83)	(7.09)	(6.46)	(10.92)	(12.64)	(51.82)
(c)	Continuing and Discontinued Operations	(3.86)	(7.16)	(6.70)	(11.02)	(13.13)	(52.83)
	*Not annualised for Quarter and Half Year						

**II. Additional Information of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half Year ended September 30, 2023.**

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ in crore)					
		Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
		30/09/2023	30/06/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2023	30/09/2022	31/03/2023
1	Turnover	75	78	85	153	166	340
2	Profit / (Loss) before tax	(1,047)	(28)	(64)	(1,075)	(135)	(180)
3	Profit / (Loss) after tax	(1,047)	(28)	(64)	(1,075)	(135)	(180)
4	Profit / (Loss) after tax from Discontinued Operations	(701)	(1,678)	(1,518)	(2,379)	(2,985)	(10,381)

III. The Consolidated Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

IV. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the Company, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.rcom.co.in.

(Reliance Communications Limited is under corporate insolvency resolution process pursuant to the provisions of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016. With effect from June 28, 2019, its affairs, business and assets are being managed by, and the powers of the board of directors are vested in, the Resolution Professional, Mr. Anish Niranjan Nanavaty, appointed by Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench, vide order dated June 21, 2019 which was published on the website of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench on June 28, 2019).

For Reliance Communications Limited

Sd/-  
 Vishwanath Devaraja Rao  
 (Executive Director and CFO)

Place : Navi Mumbai

Date : 10th November, 2023

**AROHAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED**

Registered Office: PTI Building, 4th Floor,  
 DP 9, Salt Lake, Sector-V, Kolkata- 700091, West Bengal, India  
 T: +91 33 4015 6000 | CIN: U74140WB1991PLC053189  
 E-mail: compliance@arohan.in | website: www.arohan.in



Financial Results of Arohan Financial Services Limited for the period ended September 30, 2023

[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(All amounts in lakhs of INR, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	39,612.12	27,552.33	1,06,945.38
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	14,531.62	1,940.30	8,995.36
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	14,531.62	1,940.30	8,995.36
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	10,450.60	1,697.68	7,071.63
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	10,369.92	1,648.23	6,808.98
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	18,240.76	12,117.73	15,038.85
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	36,933.06	21,753.36	24,846.43
8.	Securities Premium Account	1,17,803.86	72,481.32	93,917.23
9.	Net worth	1,72,977.68	1,06,352.41	1,33,802.51
10.	Paid Up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	5,10,285.93	3,90,167.96	4,53,348.93
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.95	3.67	3.39
13.	Earnings Per Share (of INR 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic : (in INR)	8.94	1.41	6.05
	2. Diluted : (in INR)	7.18	1.41	5.84

**Note:**

- (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly financial results filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, (SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015). The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.arohan.in)
- (b) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Ltd. and can be accessed on the URL (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.arohan.in)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Arohan Financial Services Limited

Sd/-

Manoj Kumar Nambiar

Managing Director

(DIN : 03172919)

Place : Kolkata

Date : 10 November, 2023

**BINNY MILLS LIMITED**

Regd. Office: NO.4, Karpagambal Nagar, Mylapore, Chennai- 600004.  
 CIN L17120TN2007PLC065807

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 under Ind AS**

S. No	Particulars	Rs. in Lakhs		
		Quarter ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Corresponding quarter of previous year ended September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	244.64	228.63	902.34
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(244.70)	(248.90)	(1,031.90)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	(244.70)	(248.90)	(1,031.90)
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(272.88)	(267.38)	(1,087.80)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(272.89)	(267.52)	(1,088.03)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	318.85	318.85	318.85
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(17,608)	(16,503)	(17,052.74)
8.	Securities Premium Account	NA	NA	NA
9.	Net Worth	(17,012)	(16,183.66)	(16,733.89)
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	NA	NA	NA
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	14,070.91	14,070.91	14,070.91
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	(0.83)	(0.87)	(0.84)
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	a. Basic	(8.56)	(8.39)	(35.23)
	b. Diluted	(8.56)	(8.39)	(35.23)
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	29.40
15.	Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	0.11
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

**Note:**

1. The above financial results for the quarter ended 30th September 2023 was recommended for approval by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 11th November, 2023.
2. The above financial results have been prepared in compliance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting policies and practices to the extent applicable.
3. Figures of the previous period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to conform to current period's presentation.

for Binny Mills Limited

Place : Chennai  
 Date : 12.11.2023

V. R. Venkatachalam  
 Chairman cum Director

